2021-007406

Klamath County, Oregon

05/10/2021 08:32:00 AM

Fee: \$82.00

Recording Requested By:

Richmond Monroe Group

When Recorded Mail To: Richmond Monroe Group 82 Jim Linegar Ln Branson West, MO, 65737 (417) 447-2931

TS Ref #: 0012160000005201



## CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

OR/KLAMATH

Assignment Prepared on: March 24, 2021

Assignor: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84119

Assignee: U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR HOLDERS OF THE GSR MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-8F, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-8F at C/O SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., 3217 S. DECKER LAKE DRIVE, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84119

For value received, the Assignor does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto the above-named Assignee all interest under that certain Deed of Trust. Dated: 6/26/2006, in the amount of \$500,000.00, executed by GEORGE C MERHOFF JR AND, JOY L MERHOFF, HUSBAND AND WIFE to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA and Recorded: 6/28/2006, Instrument #: M06-13226 in KLAMATH County, State of Oregon.

Property Address: 2527 FAIRWAY DRIVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OR, 97601

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

On: APR 2 0 2021

By: Shanda Swilor Document Control Officer

Title: State of UTAH

PORTFOLIONIS PAR DE NOME DE LA CORDO DEL CORDO DE LA CORDO DEL CORDO DE LA CORDO DEL CORDO DE LA CORDO DE LA CORDO DE LA CORDO DE LA CORDO DEL CORDO DE LA CORDO DE LA CORDO DE LA CORDO DEL CORDO DE LA CORDO DEL C

County of SALT LAKE

Document Control Officer , JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA BY SELECT PORTFOLIO SERVICING, INC., ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Rylle Naylor

Notary Extires: FER 2 0 2024 #: 710640

